
Bethel (Minn.) (23-10) -vs- Macalester (16-23)
4/27/2019 at St. Paul, Minn.

 

 

 

 
Win: Sophie Migacz (12-16)
Loss: H. Schmidt (9-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time:    

Bethel (Minn.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fauth 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
M. Uphoff cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Gemuenden rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
J. Axelberg ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
A. Hanowski 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Maki dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
H. Schmidt p 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Fauth 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    A. Dabu pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. DeBace lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Hokanson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 7 0 1 2 7

SH: M. Uphoff (1)
SB: A. Fauth (1)

Macalester 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julia Carpenter cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Kechely 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kaela Jackson c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kate Lawhead 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Olive Tambou pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Audrey Meade rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Claire O'Connor lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Emily Bergin ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Anya Lindell Paulson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Molly Hurley dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Samantha Barkan 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Elena Youngdale pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sophie Migacz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 6 2 1 3 5

2B: Claire O'Connor (1)
SH: Julia Carpenter (2)

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Schmidt (L, 9-5) 6.0 6 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 22 25 5 10 —
Totals 6 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 22 25 5 10

Macalester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sophie Migacz (W, 12-16) 7.0 7 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 26 28 4 14 —
Totals 7 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 26 28 4 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 1st BU MAC
A. Fauth singled to left field. 0 0
A. Fauth stole second. 0 0
M. Uphoff grounded out to p, SAC; A. Fauth advanced to third. 0 0
A. Gemuenden struck out looking. 0 0
J. Axelberg flied out to rf. 0 0

Macalester - Top of 1st BU MAC
Carpenter grounded out to p, SAC. 0 0
Kechely grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Jackson flied out to lf. 0 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 2nd BU MAC
A. Hanowski popped up to ss. 0 0
C. Maki singled to center field. 0 0
H. Schmidt reached on a fielder's choice; C. Maki out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
M. Fauth struck out swinging. 0 0

Macalester - Top of 2nd BU MAC
Lawhead grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Meade grounded out to 2b. 0 0
O'Connor doubled to center field. 0 0
Bergin grounded out to ss. 0 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 3rd BU MAC
L. DeBace grounded out to p. 0 0
A. Fauth grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M. Uphoff grounded out to p. 0 0

Macalester - Top of 3rd BU MAC
Hurley lined out to ss. 0 0
Barkan singled to left field. 0 0
Youngdale pinch ran for Barkan. 0 0
Carpenter grounded out to p, SAC; Youngdale advanced to second. 0 0
Kechely singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Youngdale scored. 0 1
Jackson grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 4th BU MAC
Barkan to 1b for Youngdale. 0 1
A. Gemuenden grounded out to p. 0 1
J. Axelberg singled to center field. 0 1
A. Hanowski reached on a fielder's choice; J. Axelberg out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
C. Maki grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1

Macalester - Top of 4th BU MAC
Lawhead popped up to 2b. 0 1
Meade singled to left field. 0 1
O'Connor struck out looking. 0 1
Bergin grounded out to 3b. 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 5th BU MAC
H. Schmidt grounded out to 3b. 0 1
M. Fauth singled to third base. 0 1
A. Dabu pinch ran for M. Fauth. 0 1
L. DeBace grounded out to 3b; A. Dabu advanced to second. 0 1
A. Fauth walked. 0 1
M. Uphoff singled, bunt; A. Fauth advanced to second; A. Dabu advanced to third. 0 1
A. Gemuenden reached on a fielder's choice; M. Uphoff advanced to second; A. Fauth out at second 3b to
ss.

0 1

Macalester - Top of 5th BU MAC
Hurley struck out swinging. 0 1
Barkan grounded out to p. 0 1
Carpenter grounded out to p. 0 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 6th BU MAC
J. Axelberg lined out to 3b. 0 1
A. Hanowski flied out to rf. 0 1
C. Maki singled to shortstop. 0 1
H. Schmidt grounded out to p. 0 1

Macalester - Top of 6th BU MAC
M. Fauth to 1b for A. Dabu. 0 1
Kechely singled to second base. 0 1
Jackson struck out; Kechely advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Kechely advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Lawhead walked. 0 1
Tambou pinch ran for Lawhead. 0 1
Meade singled to left field, RBI; Tambou advanced to second; Kechely scored. 0 2
O'Connor flied out to lf. 0 2
Lind Paulson pinch hit for Bergin. 0 2
Lind Paulson flied out to rf. 0 2

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 7th BU MAC
Lawhead to 3b for Tambou. 0 2
Bergin to ss for Lind Paulson. 0 2
M. Fauth grounded out to 3b. 0 2
L. DeBace singled to shortstop. 0 2
A. Fauth hit into double play 2b to 1b; L. DeBace out on the play. 0 2

Macalester - Top of 7th BU MAC


